RESOLUTION NC. 12-084

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
KEY WEST, FLQRIDA, APPROVING A TWO (2) YEAR
EXTENSTON TO THE AGREEMENT WITH GRAY ROBINSON
ATTORNEYS AT LAW TO SERVE AS THE CITY'S FLORIDA
GOVERNMENT LOBBYIST; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 11-107 the City Commission approved an

agreement for Florida government lobbying services with Gray Robinson;

' WHEREAS - the original term will expire March 31, 2012, and Gray
Robinson has agreed the City may exercise the option irrespective of

the notice provision;’

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY

OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That' the City hereby exercises its option to renew
the Agreement, providing for an additional two-year term as provided

therein.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately
upon its passagérand adéptioh‘and authentication by the signature of

the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Page 1 of 2



Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this

6th day of March ., 2012.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission

on March 7 ) , 2012.

Filed with the Clerk March 7 , 2012,

CHERYL SMITHJCITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TO: Jim Scholl, City Manager

FROM: Vivian Perez,
Executive Aide Mayor and Commissioners

DATE: February 16, 2012

SUBJECT: Option to Extend Lobbying Agreement with Gray/Robinson

ACTION STATEMENT:

Respectfully request the City Commission approve the two (2) year extension,
authorized pursuant to City of Key West Resolution 11-107, Agreement with
- Grey/Robinson to serve as the City's Florida Legislative and Executive Branch
government lobbyist.

BACKGROUND:

Resolution No. 11-107, Agreement with Grey/Robinson to serve as the City's Florida
government lobbyist, provided for a one year term effective April 1, 2011 and ending on
March 31, 2012. The Agreement also provided for an additional two (2) extension, at
the option of the Client.

The terms of the extension shall be identical to the terms of the original Agreement
approved by the City of Key West in Resolution 11-107, including payment for service of
$6,000.00 a month with some routine expenses. If approved, the new extended term is
from April 1, 2012 through March 31, 2014.

Gray/Robinson has agreed the City may exercise the obtion irrespective of thebhotice
provision requiring the City to notice its intent prior to February 20, 2012.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The City of Key West appropriated funds for lobbying service for FY11/12, in the
amount of $6,000.00 a month plus reasonable and customary expenses.



211512 g City of Key West Mall - Gray/Robinson Extension

Vivian Perez <vperez@keywesicity.com>

G'raleobinsoh Extension

Ed Scales <emles@edscalespa com> - Wed, Feb 15, 2012 at 2:27 PM
To: Vivian Perez <werez@keywestcity. com>

Ce: Mark Finigan <mfinigan@keywestcity.com>, Peter Antonacci <PVA@gray-robinson.com>, Jason Unger
<Jason,Unger@gray-robinson.com>, Christopher Hansen <Chris. Hansen@gray-robinson.com>, Frederick Lecnhardt
<Fred.Leonhardt@gray-robinson.com>, Shawn Smith <sdsmith@keywestcity.com> .

Hey Vivian,

Thank you very much for your e-mail. Please note that Gray Robinson waives
the notice provisions with respect to the extension. Please let me know if you
have any questions, comments or concems. | will plan to attend the
Commission meeting on March 6 to answer any commiission/staff questions.

Thank'yo,u, again.

Ed Scales

From: Vivian Perez [mailto:yperez@keywestcity.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2012 9:51 AM

To: Ed Scales

Cc: Mark Finigan )

Subject: Fwd: Gray/Robinson Extension

[Quoted text hidden]

No virus found in fhis message.
Checked by AVG ~ www.avg.com
Version: 10.0. 1424] VH‘US Database: 2112/4811 - Release Date: 02/15/12

hitps:/fmail google com/mail/?ui=2&ik=59ba880c1 3&view=pi&search=inbox...



RESOLUTION NO. 11-107

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE  ATTACHED
AGREEMENT WITH GRAY/ROBINSON TO SERVE AS THE
CITY'S FLORIDA LEGISLATIVE AND EXECUTIVE BRANCH
GOVERNMENT TLOBBYIST; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE

WHEREAS, the City -Commission accepts the proposal of Gray/Robinson
for.the extension of state lobbying services pursuant to section 2-
797(4) of the Code of Ordinances.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: " That the attached Agreement is hereby approved,
providing for a one-year term and an option for an additiomal two-year
term at a fixed annual fee.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately
upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the gignature of
the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meéting held this

5th day'of April o, 2011.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission

on April 6 , 2011.

Filed with the Clerk April 6 , 2011.

. | -
’ CRATG CA - OR
A :

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TO: Jim Scholl, City Manager

FROM: Vivian Perez,
: Executive Aide Mayor and Commissioners

DATE: March 9, 2011
SUBJECT: Approving Contact Agreement with GrayRobinson Lobbying
ACTION STATEMENT: |

This resolution will appr‘o&e the confract between the Cily. of ‘Key West and
GrayRobinson. : :

BACKGROUND:

The previous confract and Résoluﬁon No. 09-024 approving an extension for lobbying
services expired on January 31, 2011,

The proposed contract is virtually idenfical to the contract approved by the City of Key
_West in Resolution 09-024, including payment for service of $6,000.00 a month with
some routine expenses. The only minor change is that the “Term of Agreement’
provision is clarified and, the “Limited Waiver of Conflicis” provision has been amended
to acknowledge that the firm represents Monroe County and other municipalities with

similar agreements. _

Fl NANCIAL IMPACT:

The City of Key West appropriated funds for lobbying service for FY10/11, in the
amount of $6,000.00 a month plus expenses which falls within the contract.



o

"GRAY|ROBINSON

- AGREEMENT FOR ADVISORY SERVICES

This Agreement is entered into on this . day of __ ,
2011 by and between the City of Key West (“Client”) and the law firm of
GrayRobinson, P.A. (the “F irm™). ' :

Scope of Services

The Firm will provide lobbying setvices to Client before the Florida
Legislative and Executive branch agencies. While it is anticipated that the primary
issues for the Firm’s involvement shall be affordable housingand - L
wastewater/stormwater funding, the parties acknowledge that the scope of issues
may change at the direction of Client. 'While the Firm anticipates that the primary
“lobbying team” from the Firm shall consist of Jason Unger, Fred Leonhardt, Pete
Antonacci, Bd Scales, and Chris Hansen, the parties agree that the Firm may assign
additional Firm members fo serve Client’s interests. Client acknowledges that Mr. '
Scales’ work will be internal only, as Mr. Scales sifs on the Florida Ethics
Commission and is prohibited from lobbying by virtoe of that appointment. The

" Firm’s communications with the Client shall be through the Mayor or his
designate. The Firm shall render the above described services as an independent
contractor, and not as an agent or employee of Client.

Payment for Services

As consideration for the services rendered by the Firm pursuant to this
Agreement, Client agrees to pay the Firm $6,000 per month for twelve months
beginning April 1,2011.

Routine expenses such as Federal Express, long distance .telephoﬁe charges,
and travel will be the responsibility of Client.

10f3



Terms of Payment for Services

The monthly fee for the Firm’s services shall be due on the first day of each
month. Expenses incurred during any-month shall be due in the subsequent month.
Billing statements from the Firm shall be processed for payment within 30 days of
receipt.

Term of Agreement

This Agreement shall be effective April 1, 2011 and shall end on March 31,
2012. Client shall have the option to renew this Agreement for an additional 2-
year ferm by providing written potice to the Firm. no later than February 20, 2012.
No later than December 31, 2011, the Firm shall provide Client writien notice of
any fee adjustment for the option years. Upon the end of any term hereunder
(including any option term), the terms of this Agreement shall continue month-to-
month until terminated by either party in writing with at least thirty days notice.
Notwithstanding this provision, Client may terminate this Agreement for any
reason upon giving the Firm at least 30 days written notice. In the event of such
termination, Client shall be liable only for fees and expenses rendered through the
effective date of such termination. '

Prohibition Against Assignment

This Agreement is a personal agreement and may not be assigned in whole
or in part. The Firm agrees that its performance of any other services during the
term of this Agreement shall not interfere with the faithful and timely performance
of this Agreement.

Non-Exclusivity of Engagemert

The Firm acknowledges that the Firm’s engagement by Client is non-
exclusive and that Client may, in its sole discretion, award any additional services,
whether in the areas covered by the Scope of Services, or in any additional areas,
to any third party, or such services may be performed by Client’s employees.

Limited Waiver of Conflicts

20of3



Because of the size of the Firm and the Firm’s representation of other
clients, it is possible that there may arise in a future a dispute between another Firm
client and Client. The Firm’s acceptance of the current representation will
preclude the Firm from accepting future representations adverse to Client which
involve matters substantially related to the work performed by the Firm in the
course of this Agreement. The Firm does, however, reserve the right to represent
clients whose interests are adverse to the Client so long as such representation is ,
unrelated to the work which the Firm is performing under this Agreement. Further,
the Client consents to the Firm’s representation of clients before boards and
commissions of the Client and in administrative proceedings involving the Client.
Client acknowledges that the Firm represents Monroe County and other
municipalities pursuant to a similar agreement and consents to such representation
so long as same is not adverse to the Client

Resolution of Disputes

Any dispute between the Firm and Client as to the application, meaning, or
interpretation of any part of this Agreement shall be resolved in Monroe County,
Florida, by application of Florida Law. :

Entire Agreement

This Agreement constitutes the entire understandings of the parties. This
Agreement cannot be changed or modified, except in writing, duly executed by
both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreéement has been executed by Jason Unger

on behalf of the Firm, and by Jim Scholl 4 on behalf of the City of
Key West.

GRAYROBINSON, P.A. CITY OF KEY WEST

By: : By: %g;SLJLQQ

Jason L. Unger Jim K. Scholl

30f3



RESOLOUTON WO, _[o-0%4
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY¥ COMMISSION OF THE CIYY OF
XEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN EXTENSION €0 THE
AGREEMENT WITH GRAY/ROBINSON ATTORNEYS AT LAW TO
geRvE AS THE CITY’'S FEORIDA GOVERNMENT LOBBYIST;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTLVE DATE
WHEREAS,; the C:ity commission approved ain agreemeiit for lobbying
gervices with Gray Robinson via Reggluticn 88-040 on February 5, 2008
{ *Aagreement ™) ;

WHEREAS the Agieement provides for & one ¥ear Lém, with an opkion

to renew for a two vear period;

WHEREAS the original £érm will expire January 31, 240%, and Gray
Ropinson has agkesd the City may exereise the option irvespéctive of
the notice provisiong

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESSLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE GITY
OF REY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: “Haaf, 'the ity Herelffjexercisges its optigd T8 Heew
tHe Agreenentf, pradidicdy for an additional twosar term Y prduided
therein,

Ssction 2: That this Resclition £hall go inte effect immedistely
upon ibs passage and adoption and authénticatioen by the sighature of
the presiding cfficer znd the Clexk of the Commig&ion,

Passed and adopted by the City Commisgion at a meeting held this
i day of January . ., 2089.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of thé Commission
on. _January 27 , 2009.

Filed with the Clexk _January 22

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

MORGAN MYPHERSON, MAYOR

s 18 4 ot e, = 2 s o 1 ok b1

e SN o



RESOLUTION NO. 08040
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED
AGREEMENT WIPH GRAY/ROBINSON ATTORNEYS AT LAW TO
SERVE AF THE CITY'S FLORIDA ILEGISLATIVE XND
EXECUTIVE ERANCH GOVERNMENT LOBBYIST; PROVIDING
FOR. AN EFFECTIVE DATE .

WHEREAS, the City Coumiission finds that the proposed engagement of
Gray/Robinson ig eXSipt £rom competitive bidding as prowided inm sectich
2<797{4) of the Code of Ordinammes;

NOW; THEREFORE, BE ¥T RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Sectiom 1: .  That the avtached Agreément is hereby approved,
providing for & onévyear term and an option for an additicpal rwo-vear
term at a fizeéd anmunal fee,

Sectien 2: Thab this Resolbtion shall go into effegt limediately
upon its passdge and adoption and adtligntication by the signatire of
the presiding officeér and the Clerk of the Commission.

Pagsed and adopted by the City Commission af a meetirm held this

5th day of FPebruary o ; 2008.

3uthenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commissigr

Filed with the Clerk _Februsry 6 ;. 2008.

CHERYL SMIT§, CITY CLERK



GRAY/ROBINSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

AGREEMENT FOR ADVISORY SERVICES

This Agreement is enitered into on this__12th ___ day of February, 2008
by and between thie City of Key West (“Client™ and the Iaw firm of
GrayRobinsos, P.A. (the “Firm™).

Scope of Services

The Fiem will provide. lobbying services to Client before, thie Florida
Legislative and Executive branch agencies. While it is anticipated that the
prirnary issues for the Firm’s involverent shall be affordable housing and
wastewater/stormwater funding, the parties acknowledge that the scope of issues

 may Ghange at the direction of Cient. While the Firm anticipates that the primary
“lobbying tean” fiom the Firrn shall consist of Jason Unger, Fred Leonhardy, Pete
Asitonacei, Bd Sciles, and Chris Hansen, the parties agree that the Fitm thay
assign additional Firm members 6. serve Client’s interests. The Firm's
commuiications with the Client shatl be thepugh the Mayor or his designate, The
Firmi shall render the above described services #% an independent contractor, and
ROt as an agent or employee of Client. _

Payment for Services

As consideration for the services retidered by the Firm piirseant to this
Agreement, Client agrees to pay the Firm $6,000 per montl for twelve months
beginning February 1, 2008,

Reutina expenses such as Federal Express, long distance telephone charges,
and travel will be the responsibility of Client. : |

Terms of Payment for Services

The monthly fee for the Firm's services shail be due on the first day of each
month. Expenses incurred during any month shall be due in the subsequent

lof3

PR R



month. Bifling statements from the Firm shall be procéssed for payment within 30
days of mnelpt

Term of Agreement

'Hns Agmement shall be effective upon execution and shall end on
January 31, 2009. Client shall hav the option fo renew this Agréement for an
additional 2-year ferm by providing written nofice to the Firm no lafer than
Jantiacy 1, 2009. No Iater than Novermiber 15, 2008, the Firm shafl piavide Client
writterr notice of any fee adjustment for the option years, Jf Client elects not i
‘exercise the option, the termss of this Agisement shall continue monfh-to-monti
until terminafed by either party it writing with at least thitty days nofice.
Motwithstanding this provision, Client.may terfninate this Agreement for any
reason upon giving the Firm at least 30'days written notice. In the event 6f such
termination, Client ¢hall b liable enly for fe;es dind expenses rerideved through the
sffective date of S-ILCI}. tf;rmmauon

Prohibition Against Assigmment

This Agreement is & pcrsona.{ agregment and indy not be assigned in whole
or i part. The Firm agrees that its performance of any other services diaring e -
tezr of this Agreemerit shall net interfere with the faithfuf and timely perfosmance
of this Agreement.

Nom-Exclusivity of Engagement
The Firm acknowlcdges #hat the Firm's engagement by Clieat is non-
exclusive and that Client may, in its sole discretion, awaid any additional services,

whether in the dreas sovered by the Scope of Services, or in any additional areas,
to any third party, or such services may be performed by Client's smployees.

' Lz'miréd Waiver of Corzﬁfm

Because of the size af the Firm aod the Fiom™s représentation of other
clients, it is possible that there may arise in a future a dispute between another
Firm client and Client. The Firm's acceptance of the current representation will
preclude the Firm from accepting future representations adverse to Client which

20f3

R e TR




nvolve matters. sisbstantially related to the work peifoimed by the Firm in the
course of this Agreement. The Firm does, however; reserve the right to represent
clients whos¢ mtetests are adverse fo the Client so Iong as such representation is
unrelated to the work which the Firm is performing itider this Agreement.
Further, the Client consexits to the Firm’s representation of clients before boards
and cormissions of the Client #nd m adsiinistrative proceediiigs involving the
gt

Resolution of Disputes

Any dispute between the Firm and Clisnt as to the application, meaning, or
Hiterpretation of any part of this Agreement shall be resolved in Monros County,
Florida, by application of Florida Law, |

Lntire Agresment

- This Agrezment constitutes the entire understandings of the. pasfies. This
Agreement canmot be changed or wiodified, except in writing, duly executed by
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by Jason
Unger on behalf of the Firm, and by _Yeavor Morgan Mcrherson  on behalf of the
City of Key West. |

GRAYROBINSON, P.A. CITY OF KEY WEST

By:

!iorga:\}l’h?h!a@om_ Mayor o

3of3




